
THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 23-02-2026 to 27-02-2026

TUESDAY, 24-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0211-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS TUYIZERE
ROBERT,HABOMUGISHA
INNOCENT,SAMVURA
STEVEN,BIZIMANA
RONALD,DUKORIMANA
MOSES, MANIRIHO
JOTHAM

POSSESSION OF
NARCOTICS

Kisoro/
CRB-633/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0222-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HARERIMANA DANIER
ALIAS KAZEYI,
HAKIZIMANA FRED ALIAS
SEBEN

ROBBERY
SIMPLE-(MC)

Kisoro/675/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
BUSULWA IVAN

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0029-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS KIYIMBA
MUSTAFA,HASHAKIMANA
SIMON ,KIGOZI SHABAN

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kisoro/370/2025
Commi�al
hearing

WEDNESDAY, 25-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0188-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NSEKANABO
RICHARD

ATTEMPT TO
MURDER-
ATTEMPTS
UNLAWFULLY TO
CAUSE T

Kisoro/496/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KIS-00-CR-
CO-0260-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS DAVID
NTIHABOSE

FORGERY-
STAMPS
POSSESSING
INSTRUMENTS

Kisoro/125/2025 Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



FOR

3.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0190-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MUHUMUZA
LUCKY, NIYONZIMA
SIMON

AGGRAVATED
TRAFFICKING IN
CHILDREN

Kisoro/478/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
JA-0023-2022

Juvenile
Capital

UGANDA VS AYAMBA
BRIGHT M/J

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC)

Kisoro/
CRB-809/2022

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0002-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NSENGIYUNVA ALEX

AGGRAVATED
TRAFFICKING IN
PERSONS.

Kisoro/805/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0197-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS BARIYANGA
RAHABU

OFFENCE OF
TRAFFICKING IN
PERSONS.

Kisoro/
CRB-517/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0231-2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AINEMBABAZI SAM

DEFILEMENT
Kisoro/CRB
633/2023

Warrant of
Arrest

8.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0204-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIWAMANYA ALISENSIO

THEFT Kisoro/559/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

9.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0298-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NSENGIMANA ALEX

ATTEMPT TO
MURDER BY
CONVICT

Kisoro/
CRB-825/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

10.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0209-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS GAHUTU
BANABAS,
NYIRAMUTUZO AGNES

ATTEMPT TO
MURDER

Kisoro/599/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

11.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0020-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NINSIMA
AGATH,TUMWIKIRIZE
ROBINA,TSERENGANYA
LEUNIDA

ATTEMPT TO
MURDER BY
CONVICT

Kisoro/885/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

12.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0227-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS NZABANITA
CYANGWE

DEFILEMENT Kisoro/689/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

13.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0151-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS DAVID
NTIHABOSE FELESIAN,
HAKIZIMANA FIDEL

TRAFFICKING Kisoro/79/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

14.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0249-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
YUMVIRANSABA ALEX

DEFILEMENT OF
PERSON UNDER
18

Kisoro/693/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

THURSDAY, 26-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BAMUHIGA PATRIC



Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0007-2023

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS NSABIMANA
MOSES

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC)

Kisoro/890/2022
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0038-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS NDAYISENGA
MOSES, NYIRAMUTUZO
MAGRETTE ALIAS
NYIRABIZAGWIRA ALIAS
NYIRAGUHIRWA,
IRINATWE SLIVIA

Kisoro/653/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0039-2024

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS NSEKANABO
PETERO,AINOMUGISHA
AARON ,NKURUNZIZA
ELIAS

MURDER
Kisoro/
CRB-720/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0040-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS MUSINGUZI
RAM

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kisoro/
CRB-733/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0047-2024

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS TWEBUZE
RICHARD

MURDER Kisoro/860/2024 Men�oning

6.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0018-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS NINSIMA
JONAN

MURDER Kisoro/245/2025 Men�oning

7.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0024-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS NIYIDENBA
SONIA(ALAIS ZUMA)

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kisoro/339/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

8.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0034-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
MANIRAGUHA GILBERT

MURDER
Kisoro/
CRB-468/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

9.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0037-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS HABIMANA
VALENCE

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kisoro/
CRB-582/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0180-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MISAGO
MOSES

SUICIDE-
ATTEMPTING
SUICIDE

Kisoro/464/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



2.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0257-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KAYIRA
YASSIN

COMMON
ASSAULT

Kisoro/773/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0025-2020

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS TUYISHIME
ALEX

MURDER Kisoro/336/2020
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0266-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KAYIIRA
YASIN,TURYRUYO
JOHN,NIZEYIMANA
JULIUS

Kisoro/63/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0267-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KAYIIRA
YASIN

ASSAULT-(A-E) Kisoro/64/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

FRIDAY, 27-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0134-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS TUYIKUNDE
ALEX AND ANOTHER

CRIMINAL
TRESPASS-(A-B)

Kisoro/
CRB-166/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0150-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BEINOMUGISHA ROBERT
ALIAS KAROBA

CRIMINAL
TRESSPASS

Kisoro/374/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0234-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KICONCO
EMMACULATE

THEFT
Kisoro/
CRB-587/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Charge CRB No
Si�ng
Type

Nature
of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0325-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MANIRAGUHA GILBERT

HOUSEBREAKING
AND BURGLARY

Kisoro/899/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0036-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS KWIZERA
RONALD

RAPE Kisoro/585/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0066-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS KAZANWE
SAMUEL

DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE

Kisoro/
CRB-171/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



4.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0025-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
RUHANGARIYO GODON

DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE

Kisoro/46/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0008-2021

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS DUHIMBAZE
KENETH

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Kisoro/455/2021
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0250-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS AMANYA
DISMAS

GENERAL
PUNISHMENT
FOR THEFT

Kisoro/
CRB-673/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0052-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS SUNDAY
JACKSON

FALSE PRETENCE-
OBTAINING
MONEY BY FALSE
PRETENCE

Kisoro/97/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

8.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0039-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS KABESHEZI
ENOCK

MURDER
Kisoro/
CRB-668/2025

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

9.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0268-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS BANZE
MOSES

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM

Kisoro/792/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

10.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0020-2021

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS NIZEYIMANA
BRIAN

RAPE ATTEMPT Kisoro/366/2021
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

11.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0048-2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUNYAMBARAGA FELIX

RESTRICTION
UPON FISHING IN
DAMS

Kisoro/124/2023
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

12.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0032-2021

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS AHISHAKIYE
KENETH

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT

Kisoro/634/2021
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

13.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0013-2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS NIZEYIMANA
WILBER ALIAS MANJAGA

AGGRAVATED
ROBBERY

Kisoro/213/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

14.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0075-2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS VALLENCE
DENIS

THEFT Kisoro/210/2023
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

15.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0034-2023

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS MUSANASE
JULIET

AGGRAVATED
TRAFFICKING IN
PERSONS.

Kisoro/524/2023 Men�oning

16.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
A-0010-2019

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS TUYISHIME
JEAN PIERE

MURDER Kisoro/298/2019
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



17.  09:00
KIS-00-CR-
CO-0209-2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MONDAY
JENNIFER

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kisoro/581/2023
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

CIVIL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 23-02-2026 to 27-02-2026

TUESDAY, 24-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-TA-0049-2025
Taxa�on
Applica�on

NYIRAMFABAKUZE NORAH
,CYIZANYE JELORINA VS
SEMAJERI
STEPHEN,SEHUKO
JOHN,NIYONZIMA TOM

TAXATION
MISC
APPLICATION

Hearing -
Applicant's
case

PENDING
TAXATION

2.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-TA-0048-2025
Taxa�on
Applica�on

MANIRIHO INNOCENT VS
NIZEYIMANA ROBERT

TAXATION
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

PENDING
TAXATION

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-CS-0024-2025 Civil Suits

DESIRE
EMMANUEL,MFITUMUKIZA
VIANNE,NIYONZIMA JOHN
VS NGARUYE
BENON,CHUMA
RICHARD,KWIZERA
PHILMON

LAND CLAIM
8,000,000

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

WEDNESDAY, 25-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-CS-0043-2024 Civil Suits

CHAHI DUKORE SAVINGS &
CREDIT COOPERATIVE
SOCIETY LTD VS
BYAMVUHORE RAUBEN,
MUGABE BRUNO,
HAKIZIMANA CHARLES

RECOVERY OF
SHS.2,544,000

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

2.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-CS-0035-2024 Civil Suits

CHAHI DUKORE SAVINGS &
CREDIT COOPERATIVE
SOCIETY LTD VS
KAMAHORO GUDERIA,
KAMAGAJU
JENEROSE,DUSABIMANA
CHARLES

RECOVERY OF
SHS.1,492,000

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

3.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-CS-0039-2024 Civil Suits

CHAHI DUKORE SAVINGS &
CREDIT COOPERATIVE
SOCIETY LTD VS MUSONI
MAURICE, BIRUNGI JANE,
MBONIGABA GEOFREY

RECOVERY OF
SHS.3,808,000

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING



4.  09:00 KIS-00-CV-CS-0031-2024 Civil Suits

CHAHI DUKORE SAVINGS &
CREDIT COOPERATIVE
SOCIETY LTD VS
NGENDAHIMANA
AUGUSTINE, TABARO
PLOTAZ, MUGISHA
VITTORINO

RECOVERY OF
SHS.1,793,587

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

FAMILY REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 23-02-2026 to 27-02-2026
             

TUESDAY, 24-FEB-2026
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 KIS-00-FD-FC-0002-2026 Family
Cause

NDASHIMYE JULIUS VS
KANGABE ADRIANE

CUSTODY
ORDER

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 23-02-2026 to 27-02-2026

MONDAY, 23-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I BUSULWA IVAN

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-LD-CS-0016-2025 Civil Suits
HABAGATSI JAMES VS
NGIRABAKUNZI DENIS

RECOVERY OF
LAND

Ruling
PENDING
HEARING

TUESDAY, 24-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE BAMUHIGA
PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-LD-CS-0035-2021 Civil Suits
HABIYAREMYE
EMMANUEL VS
MANIRAGENA JOHN

DEFAULT
JUDGMENT
VALUE:1,400,000/
=

Hearing
applicant's
case

CASE RE-
INSTATED

2.  09:00 KIS-00-LD-TA-0003-2025
Taxa�on
Applica�on

JACKSON NDAGIJE VS
CONSOLATA
MANIRAGUHA

TAXATION
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

UNDER
TAXATION

WEDNESDAY, 25-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-LD-CS-0020-2025 Civil Suits
TUMWESIGYE NELSON
VS KAMAHORO JUDITH

LAND CLAIM
Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

2.  09:00 KIS-00-LD-CS-0019-2025 Civil Suits
HAGENIMANA JOHN
BOSCO VS IRINATWE
NICOLAS

LAND CLAIM
Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

THURSDAY, 26-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE BAMUHIGA
PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim
Si�ng
Type

Posi�on

1.  09:00 KIS-00-LD-MA-0051-2025
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

MUTABAZI LAUBEN VS
MANIRAGABA
EDWARD,MUNYANTWARI
BENON,BOSHUWENDA
JOHN,IYAMUREMYE
LIVINGSTONE

MISC
APPLICATION

Hearing-
ruling

UNDER
HEARING



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KISORO AT KISORO

SMALL CLAIMS REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 23-02-2026 to 27-02-2026
             

TUESDAY, 24-FEB-2026
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 KIS-00-SC-SCP-0010-2025 Small Claims
Procedure

STEVEN BAHATI VS
MILTON MUTABAZI,ENID
NYIRAMUGISHA

RECOVERY
OF MONEY

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF KISORO AT BUNAGANA

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 23-02-2026 to 27-02-2026
             

TUESDAY, 24-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No

Sitting
Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-JO-
0003-2025

Juvenile
Offence

UGANDA VS
UWITEKARIHO ISMAIL

MALICIOUS
DAMAGE TO
PROPERTY

Kisoro/CRB-
809/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-
0052-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
UWITEKARIHO ISMAIL
JUNIOR

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Kisoro/CRB-
034/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
WEDNESDAY, 25-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No

Sitting
Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-
0074-2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MURENGEZI JACKSON MANSLAUGHTER Kisoro/CRB-

723/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-
0009-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
UZAMUKUNDA LILLIAN

ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
BODILY HARM

Kisoro/CRB-
081/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
THURSDAY, 26-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No

Sitting
Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-A-0009-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
NSHIMIYIMANA
GODFREY,NKURUNZIZA
ARSEN

MURDER Kisoro/360/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-A-0013-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS TURINAYO
BAYESIGA MURDER Kisoro/CRB-

586/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No

Sitting
Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-
0001-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MANIRAKIZA ALBAN Kisoro/13/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 



2.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-
0005-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
UWIMPAYE KELLEN

BOUNDARY
MARKS-
REMOVING
BOUNDARY
MARKS

Kisoro/60/2026
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

3.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-
0020-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MUHAWE
OLIVER

COMMON
ASSAULT Kisoro/357/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
BEFORE:: NOT ALLOCATED

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No

Sitting
Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-
0056-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MANIRAKIZA KENNETH THEFT Kisoro/784/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-
0006-2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NDAYIZEYE
JOSEPH,TURINAYE
IVAN,KWIRINGIRA
RABAN,SEMUCYO
DAN,
MPORAMYIMANA
VICENT

Kisoro/66/2026
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
FRIDAY, 27-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No

Sitting
Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-A-0011-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
MANIRAGABA
INNOCENT (ALIAS
PATARO),
NYIRAKAMEGERE
VASTA

MURDER Kisoro/20/2025 Mentioning

 

2.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-CO-
0024-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MFITUNDINDA ABEL
ABEY

THREATENING
VIOLENCE-(A-B) Kisoro/423/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

3.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-A-0005-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
MANIRAGABA
GAD(ALIAS ERASTO)

PUNISHMENT
FOR MURDER Kisoro/277/2025 Mentioning

 

4.  09:00 KIS-03-CR-A-0006-
2025

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS IRAKIZA
BRIAN MURDER Kisoro/330/2025 Mentioning

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF KISORO AT BUNAGANA

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 23-02-2026 to 27-02-2026
             

MONDAY, 23-FEB-2026
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ASIIMWE BOB

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Claim

Sitting
Type Position

1.  09:00 KIS-03-LD-CS-0007-2025 Civil Suits

MBABAZI ANDREW,RUTH
MBABAZI ASHABA VS
MUGISHA
EMMANUEL,NYIRANGORORE
ANNET

LAND CLAIM
Hearing -
appellant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 KIS-03-LD-CS-0004-2025 Civil Suits NZITA DAVID VS GASHISHIRI
ANGERA

LAND
VALUED AT
15,000,000

Hearing -
appellant's
case

PENDING
DIRECTIONS

 

3.  09:00 KIS-03-LD-CS-0001-2026 Civil Suits MFITUMUKIZA MIEL VS
AYINKAMIYE JANE

LAND
VALUED AT
UGX
27,000,000/=

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

REGISTERED

 

4.  09:00 KIS-03-LD-CS-0005-2025 Civil Suits

MBABAZI ANDREW,RUTH
MBABAZI ASHABA VS
MUGISHA
EMMANUEL,NYIRANGOROR
ANNET

LAND CLAIM
Hearing -
appellant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

5.  09:00 KIS-03-LD-CS-0006-2025 Civil Suits

HAFASHIMANA AUGUSTINE[
SUING AS BENEFICIARY OF
THE ESTATE OF THE LATE
SEBISUSA TADEO]] VS
HABYARIMANA ANATOLI 2
BYARUHANGA ALLAN 3
NYIRANDUNGUTSE TOPI 4
SEBUJANGWE DEO 5 NSE
KUYE BENJAMIN 6
NYIRAGUHIRWA MARITINI 7
ERICK/O NKUNDABANYANGA
8 KABAMI ROBINAH 9
NDIRAMIYE S/O
MUNYARUGAMBA 10 UR

LAND
Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

PENDING
DIRECTIONS

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF KISORO AT KYANIKA

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 23-02-2026 to 27-02-2026
             

TUESDAY, 24-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I
BUSULWA IVAN

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No

Sitting
Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-
0016-2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NDINABO
GEOFREY,MPAKANIYE
MICHEAL

DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE

Kisoro/CRB-
066/2023 Ruling

 

2.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-
0030-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NSABIMANA DISMAS THEFT Kisoro/408/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
WEDNESDAY, 25-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No

Sitting
Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-CO-
0025-2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HABIMANA BENON

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM Kisoro/378/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
THURSDAY, 26-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BAMUHIGA PATRIC

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No

Sitting
Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 KIS-02-CR-A-0002-
2023

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
WIMANA FRED &
ANOTHER

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC) Kisoro/757/2022

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 


